
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 8 September 2012

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 633.6 1 48.8 59.4 51.4 159.6 48.8 58.2 51.5 318.1 49.0 59.1 50.1 476.3 49.0 58.7 49.6 633.6
A 3 Peter Grimes 652.8 2 49.2 59.5 52.0 160.7 68.8 58.4 50.7 338.6 49.0 58.6 49.9 496.1 48.8 58.4 49.5 652.8
A 2 Chris Grimes 661.6 3 51.4 61.3 53.5 166.2 50.3 62.4 53.6 332.5 50.2 61.1 53.9 497.7 50.2 60.8 52.9 661.6
A 6 Paul Phelan 699.9 4 53.4 66.6 56.5 176.5 52.8 65.2 54.5 349.0 58.2 65.4 55.2 527.8 52.3 64.6 55.2 699.9
A 5 Norman Ferguson 700.1 5 53.0 64.2 59.4 176.6 52.6 68.6 54.6 352.4 52.6 67.6 58.5 531.1 51.9 63.1 54.0 700.1

B 6 Ashley Lamont 627.8 1 48.9 57.9 50.9 157.7 47.7 57.0 49.8 312.2 47.2 57.4 50.2 467.0 54.0 58.0 48.8 627.8
B 1 Paul Blair 636.6 2 48.9 58.1 52.4 159.4 49.2 59.3 52.5 320.4 48.7 58.7 50.9 478.7 48.7 58.5 50.7 636.6
B 5 Gilmore Magee 707.5 3 53.0 75.3 56.9 185.2 52.4 64.8 59.6 362.0 51.2 64.4 55.4 533.0 52.1 65.3 57.1 707.5

B 11 SE Gareth Dillon 722.3 4 58.1 67.5 65.8 191.4 57.6 62.8 57.1 368.9 50.6 62.7 64.3 546.5 52.6 64.9 58.3 722.3
B 4 Michael Workman 758.4 5 56.7 71.3 66.2 194.2 56.2 70.1 62.9 383.4 54.4 75.0 61.2 574.0 54.5 70.8 59.1 758.4

B 10 Mervyn Gregg 779.4 6 68.9 74.4 63.7 207.0 58.1 70.3 60.2 395.6 61.1 70.0 64.2 590.9 57.6 69.0 61.9 779.4

C 2 Sam Bowden 643.9 1 49.1 59.3 59.5 167.9 48.3 58.9 50.4 325.5 48.6 58.8 50.9 483.8 49.2 59.6 51.3 643.9
C 1 Robin Lyons 646.8 2 50.0 59.3 52.0 161.3 49.1 59.8 51.5 321.7 48.6 58.7 58.8 487.8 49.0 58.8 51.2 646.8
C 3 Guy Foster 710.8 3 58.1 64.8 55.4 178.3 61.6 62.7 54.4 357.0 56.3 70.0 54.5 537.8 55.9 61.6 55.5 710.8

D 2 Mark King 672.0 1 51.6 62.7 54.7 169.0 51.2 63.8 53.4 337.4 51.5 62.5 52.7 504.1 52.9 63.0 52.0 672.0
D 1 David Thompson 674.3 2 51.9 63.1 54.8 169.8 53.8 61.7 53.3 338.6 51.0 61.4 52.9 503.9 56.4 60.7 53.3 674.3D 1 David Thompson 674.3 2 51.9 63.1 54.8 169.8 53.8 61.7 53.3 338.6 51.0 61.4 52.9 503.9 56.4 60.7 53.3 674.3
D 3 Paul Mooney 711.3 3 71.6 62.8 54.3 188.7 58.7 62.3 57.5 367.2 54.5 61.0 52.8 535.5 58.2 65.4 52.2 711.3
D 7 Davy Boyce 740.1 4 59.3 64.8 74.3 198.4 54.5 65.1 56.8 374.8 63.5 65.5 62.7 566.5 52.6 64.7 56.3 740.1

D 10 SE Jamie McMillan 754.4 5 56.7 75.3 63.1 195.1 55.5 68.4 57.5 376.5 61.6 66.5 58.7 563.3 63.0 69.6 58.5 754.4
D 8 Geoff Lamont 785.4 6 70.6 71.4 59.8 201.8 71.2 71.7 61.3 406.0 58.6 69.1 65.0 598.7 58.1 69.5 59.1 785.4

D 5 SE Richard Allen 787.5 7 59.8 73.1 67.1 200.0 68.3 69.0 60.0 397.3 60.8 70.6 62.5 591.2 59.8 69.3 67.2 787.5
D 6 George McMillan 789.0 8 70.5 72.9 69.0 212.4 57.3 81.7 59.1 410.5 63.9 67.9 59.4 601.7 61.2 65.4 60.7 789.0

G 2 B Brian Watt 940.7 1 74.4 121.9 71.4 267.7 71.2 84.5 71.4 494.8 69.3 83.6 69.3 717.0 67.3 84.6 71.8 940.7
G1 B Jason Martin 947.2 2 70.2 101.9 77.2 249.3 69.6 84.8 75.3 479.0 70.4 85.1 76.5 711.0 72.2 84.7 79.3 947.2
G 3 B James Linton 1135.5 3 90.2 121.9 91.4 303.5 89.6 104.5 91.4 589.0 89.3 84.2 89.3 851.8 87.3 104.6 91.8 1135.5

C 4 B Adam Lowry 974.2 1 74.3 100.1 90.6 265.0 79.6 90.4 69.5 504.5 69.9 85.2 76.8 736.4 80.5 85.3 72.0 974.2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 8 September 2012

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

B 6 Ashley Lamont 627.8 1 48.9 57.9 50.9 157.7 47.7 57.0 49.8 312.2 47.2 57.4 50.2 467.0 54.0 58.0 48.8 627.8
A 1 Steven Ferguson 633.6 2 48.8 59.4 51.4 159.6 48.8 58.2 51.5 318.1 49.0 59.1 50.1 476.3 49.0 58.7 49.6 633.6
B 1 Paul Blair 636.6 3 48.9 58.1 52.4 159.4 49.2 59.3 52.5 320.4 48.7 58.7 50.9 478.7 48.7 58.5 50.7 636.6
C 2 Sam Bowden 643.9 4 49.1 59.3 59.5 167.9 48.3 58.9 50.4 325.5 48.6 58.8 50.9 483.8 49.2 59.6 51.3 643.9
C 1 Robin Lyons 646.8 5 50.0 59.3 52.0 161.3 49.1 59.8 51.5 321.7 48.6 58.7 58.8 487.8 49.0 58.8 51.2 646.8
A 3 Peter Grimes 652.8 6 49.2 59.5 52.0 160.7 68.8 58.4 50.7 338.6 49.0 58.6 49.9 496.1 48.8 58.4 49.5 652.8

A 2 Chris Grimes 661.6 7 51.4 61.3 53.5 166.2 50.3 62.4 53.6 332.5 50.2 61.1 53.9 497.7 50.2 60.8 52.9 661.6
D 2 Mark King 672.0 8 51.6 62.7 54.7 169.0 51.2 63.8 53.4 337.4 51.5 62.5 52.7 504.1 52.9 63.0 52.0 672.0
D 1 David Thompson 674.3 9 51.9 63.1 54.8 169.8 53.8 61.7 53.3 338.6 51.0 61.4 52.9 503.9 56.4 60.7 53.3 674.3
A 6 Paul Phelan 699.9 10 53.4 66.6 56.5 176.5 52.8 65.2 54.5 349.0 58.2 65.4 55.2 527.8 52.3 64.6 55.2 699.9
A 5 Norman Ferguson 700.1 11 53.0 64.2 59.4 176.6 52.6 68.6 54.6 352.4 52.6 67.6 58.5 531.1 51.9 63.1 54.0 700.1

B 5 Gilmore Magee 707.5 12 53.0 75.3 56.9 185.2 52.4 64.8 59.6 362.0 51.2 64.4 55.4 533.0 52.1 65.3 57.1 707.5
C 3 Guy Foster 710.8 13 58.1 64.8 55.4 178.3 61.6 62.7 54.4 357.0 56.3 70.0 54.5 537.8 55.9 61.6 55.5 710.8
D 3 Paul Mooney 711.3 14 71.6 62.8 54.3 188.7 58.7 62.3 57.5 367.2 54.5 61.0 52.8 535.5 58.2 65.4 52.2 711.3

B 11 SE Gareth Dillon 722.3 15 58.1 67.5 65.8 191.4 57.6 62.8 57.1 368.9 50.6 62.7 64.3 546.5 52.6 64.9 58.3 722.3
D 7 Davy Boyce 740.1 16 59.3 64.8 74.3 198.4 54.5 65.1 56.8 374.8 63.5 65.5 62.7 566.5 52.6 64.7 56.3 740.1

D 10 SE Jamie McMillan 754.4 17 56.7 75.3 63.1 195.1 55.5 68.4 57.5 376.5 61.6 66.5 58.7 563.3 63.0 69.6 58.5 754.4
B 4 Michael Workman 758.4 18 56.7 71.3 66.2 194.2 56.2 70.1 62.9 383.4 54.4 75.0 61.2 574.0 54.5 70.8 59.1 758.4
B 10 Mervyn Gregg 779.4 19 68.9 74.4 63.7 207.0 58.1 70.3 60.2 395.6 61.1 70.0 64.2 590.9 57.6 69.0 61.9 779.4B 10 Mervyn Gregg 779.4 19 68.9 74.4 63.7 207.0 58.1 70.3 60.2 395.6 61.1 70.0 64.2 590.9 57.6 69.0 61.9 779.4
D 8 Geoff Lamont 785.4 20 70.6 71.4 59.8 201.8 71.2 71.7 61.3 406.0 58.6 69.1 65.0 598.7 58.1 69.5 59.1 785.4

D 5 SE Richard Allen 787.5 21 59.8 73.1 67.1 200.0 68.3 69.0 60.0 397.3 60.8 70.6 62.5 591.2 59.8 69.3 67.2 787.5
D 6 George McMillan 789.0 22 70.5 72.9 69.0 212.4 57.3 81.7 59.1 410.5 63.9 67.9 59.4 601.7 61.2 65.4 60.7 789.0
G 2 B Brian Watt 940.7 23 74.4 121.9 71.4 267.7 71.2 84.5 71.4 494.8 69.3 83.6 69.3 717.0 67.3 84.6 71.8 940.7
G1 B Jason Martin 947.2 24 70.2 101.9 77.2 249.3 69.6 84.8 75.3 479.0 70.4 85.1 76.5 711.0 72.2 84.7 79.3 947.2
C 4 B Adam Lowry 974.2 25 74.3 100.1 90.6 265.0 79.6 90.4 69.5 504.5 69.9 85.2 76.8 736.4 80.5 85.3 72.0 974.2
G 3 B James Linton 1135.5 26 90.2 121.9 91.4 303.5 89.6 104.5 91.4 589.0 89.3 84.2 89.3 851.8 87.3 104.6 91.8 1135.5

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail
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